
FILED 8/27/2018 

State of Florida 

DOCUMENT NO. 05547-2018 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAIIASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

August 27,2018 

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

fbe 
Douglas Wright, Engineering Special ist I, Division of Engineering~~ 

Docket No. 20180021-WU- Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands 
County by Country Walk Utilities, Inc. 

Please file the attached email communication from Troy Rendell to Doug Wright and Luis 
Salvador dated August 24, 2018, "Country Walk Contaminant Test Results," including the 
attachment to the email (test results), in the above mentioned docket file. 

Thank you. 

DW:pz 

Attachment 



Doug Wright 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Sub jed: 
Attachments: 

Troy Rendell <trendell@uswatercorp.net> 
Friday, August 24, 2018 3:52 PM 
luis Salvador; Doug Wright 
Country Walk Contaminant Test Results 
Country Walk Contaminant Test Results.pdf 

We just received the test results for the contaminants. 

ALL were below the MCL. Good test results. 

Have a great weekend .. 

Thanks. 

4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard 
New Port Richey, FL 34652 
(Office) 727-848-8292 x245 
(Fax) 727-848-7701 
(E-Mail) trendell@uswatercorp.net 

1 



Client: 

Address: 

SHORT Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
I 0405 U.S. 27 S. Sebring, FL 33876 email: Shortlab@strato.net 
Phone: (863) 655-4022 (800) 833-4022 Fax: (863) 655-5820 

Report Cover Page 

U.S. Water Services, Corp. Report II: 2018080184 

4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. Report Date: 8/24/20 18 

City, State. Z ip: New Port Richey, FL 34652 

Attention: Melisa Rotteveel 

Project: Country Walk 

DW 62-550 Analyses 

Sample Date: 08/06/2018 

Sample Numbers: AEL: Fl803917 FL Rad: 1808074 

This report package includes the following contents and attachments: 

~s 

Cover Page: 

Report of Analysis: Original 

Attachments: Chain of Custody 

Total Pages: 

14 

2 

17 

Commonly used Qualifiers with explanations: 

.Q.lliilifi.c r 

u 

Q 

Compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

Result is between the MDL and the PQL. 

Sample was analyzed out of holding time. 

Estimated value; may not be accurate. 

The results contained in the report meet all requirements of the NELAC standards. All results are representative o f the sample as collected. 
Direct all questions to the signatory below at the phone number above. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Chad Harmon 
...... . ... «~:; Project Manager 

.:· /~ ·~,.. ,..ff Aug 24 2018 3:28PM 
vi~ ,,-c~,_-

Docu~-

This report is for the exclus ive and private use of the client listed above and recipients designated by the client. If reproduced in whole or in part by authorized recipients, 
this cover sheet should accompany any such copies. 

All analyses perfom1ed by the following labs. 

1184492 Advanced Environmental Laboratories - Fort Myers 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WA'fER SYSTI£M INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- Please type or print legibly) 
PWS J.D.#: System Name: C ,;u,,.. f r .... , t ,)~-;, J k" 

System Type (check one): • <4Community ( ) Non Transient Noncommunity ( ) Transient NonCommunity 

Address: ·z,CI J,, ~rS,'t11 f,.-,;;...,' I 

City: 1!\c,, olluc. j cl\ State: Florida Zl P Code: 

Phone#: /1,. 1- ·i'-'~ ... J"Z.I "I Fax#: 'id-.1 - 8\j ~1 - ~ ~-1 ') E-Mail Address: Dk:.r'k, 'iltv..YSk,@ Vy,~rA .fv., Gt'f• i/Jt:r 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: Sample Dote: 
---------------------------

8)4/iK' 
r I 

Sample Time: Cfl 0 0 
Sample Location (be specific) il e.. 

----~~~-----------------------------------------------------------~~-------------~~~-------
6 7 .5"" mg/L Field pH:_7...;..._. _3 __ _ Disinfectant Residual {Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

0 Distribution 

~ Entry Point (to Distribution) 

0 Plant Tap (not for COillplionce with 62.550) 

D Raw (at well intake) 

D Max. Residence Time 

0 Ave. Residence Time 

D Near First Customer 

•sec: 62-550.500(6) ror rcquirc:nu:nts and n:strictions 
and 62-SSO.S 13(3) ror nilrnte or 11hrite cxccedunccs .• 

I, ,(}..,cArt• 'v 8c rflf!._,.,-,., • ./:0, 
(Print Name) 

Reason(s) for Sample ( Check all that apply) 

g) Routine Compliance (with 62-550) D Quarterly ( Which One? ) 

D Confinnantion ofMCL Exceedance* 0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550.) 

0 Composite Multiple Sites., D Violotion Resolution 

D Clearance (permittin~) 0 Replacement (of invalidated Sample) 

0 Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or other Comments: 

•• See 62·S50.550(4) frrr requirements and auuch ll results page for each site. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 
-----=CQ~IN~.~~~c~v:....;..~-..:.c;·..:..t',--______ , do HEREBY CERTIFY 

,..-(Print Title) 

that the above public water system and sample collection infonnation is complete and correct. 

Signature: _ .... {):.......__,...t~JJ-___::J?.~~:;;;l'~'....:~~ .. ;;..:~~·""'...;_--------------------------------
Certified Ope~·ator#: v?..'L~0'-1 Phone#: ~(,3- S"81- ~Sr; ~-

Sampler's E-mail: q ho ... t e"~c:-w2@ s "'f:;&\lt:A-fyCOrf. ,Vp-t 

Reponing Format 62-SS0.730 

Effective January 1995, Revised Februgry 2010 1 of 1 

Date: ~~~ /18 
( ' 

Sampler's FAX #: -----------------------



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc Florida DOH Certification #: E84492 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2019 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE 

Address: 13100 Westlinks Terrace, Unit 10Ft. Myers FL Payments: P.O. Box Phone#: _(=2.;;..39..;..,.):....;6;,...7~4.....;-8;,...1...;;.3..;..0 ____________ _ 

Were any analyses subcontracted? [KJ Yes 0 No If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: E82001 E82574 E84589 E82535 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample{s) Received: .;;..08.;.;./.;;..06.;.;./;;;;;.20;;....1;...;;8 ______ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): .........;.6=28.;...4.;...;1....;.1...;.4 _______ Sample Number (From Page 1): F1803917001 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F. A. C. (Check an that apply): 

lnorganics 
[XI All Except Asbestos 
0 Partial 
00 Nitrate 
00 Nitrite 
0 Asbestos Only 

Synthetic Organics 

0AII30 
[X] All Except Dioxin 
0 Partial 
0 Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
IX) All21 
D Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
0 Trihalomethanes 
D Haloacetic Acids 

0 Chlorite 

D Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report # or Job F1803917 

Radionuclides Secondaries 

D Single Sample Qg All 14 
D Qtrly Composite** 0 Partial 

I, Joseph J. Vondrick _P_ro..£.je_c_t_M_a_n_a_..g~.-e_r _________ , do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference 

Signature: ~ Date: _0_8_/2_4 ..... 12--0_1_8 ____ _ 
* Failure to provi a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 
** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes D No Replacement Sample or Report Requested: DYes D No (circleorhighlightgroup(s)above) 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 2 of6 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.310(1) 

Report Number I Job 10: .... F ..... 18.;...;0-..3.._9.._17;....;0-..0.._1 ____ _ 

PWS 10 (From Page 1): 6284114 

A,Qaly~f~·, •::: ·.:a~~~~~;~~! _ ·u1?Malytical , , !'iii\ t:abli ':. . :APa!Y.sis .. 1

Ma.ly~~s • i D.OH Lab:. · 
' J~~~li.ft . .: ' l :·:iHi':·I'M ttl d '· ;i I::::,I:M,~E.•;,ji .· .• ·:oate:·· '·:. ;:.,• Time. •· !~~~,~n9~lff)n:·. ;;::.:~~mnu~.,: -·~ut~f~1;!\'·.· I 'i!1r1i:l;, .... ~.,. o ,, I::~ <r;~i': (\' 1' ~: ; ' 1' . " .. ,.' .. 11' 

0.18 I EPA300.0 
0.023 08/06/2018 18:05 E84492 

0.018 u EPA300.0 0.018 08/06/2018 18:05 E84492 

0.000077 u EPA200.8 0.000077 08/13/2018 19:10 E82574 

101(f earhi~. ,, 
0.060 

EPA200.7 0.00083 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

1015 Cadmium 
I 

0.00~: mg/L 0.00045 u EPA200.7 0.00045 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

1020 Chromium 0.1 mg/L 0.0016 u EPA200.7 0.0016 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

1024 Cyanide 0.0048 u SM 4500-CN-E 0.0048 08/10/2018 10:59 E84589 
. 

0.2 mgll 

1025 Fluoride 4.o rng/L 0.091 
EPA300.0 0.036 08/06/2018 18:05 E84492 

1030 l:~ad o:o1's.: ' : ! ,mg/L 0.00024 u EPA200.8 
0.00024 08/13/2018 19:10 E82574 

.•'1035,' : ¥~~T¥··' 0.000011 u EPA245.1 
0.000011 08/14/2018 13:12 E82574 

1036 Nickel . ., :ti . '; ~ ~ <'.;' 

0.0060 u EPA200.7 0.0060 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

0.00058 u EPA200.8 ·· 1045 :,:· seleliium · 
,·il ';! ,, ....•. 

0.00058 08/13/2018 19:10 E82574 

17 
EPA200.7 0.34 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

0.00011 u EPA200.8 0.00011 08/13/2018 19:10 E82574 

0.00040 u EPA200.7 0.00040 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

0.000093 
EPA200.8 0.000057 08/13/2018 19:10 E82574 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 

Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 3 of6 

.. Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z. ? . ", are unacceptable for 

compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by writlen justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation. unacceptable 

results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.320 

1025 
::.1 

1028 Iron 

1032 

1050 

1055 Sljlfate 

1095 Zinc; 
.·: ':.. i ·' 

:I 

1920 Odor.. ' ·1.· 
. ,I..:' ' . : I : ~ • I;: . ' 

1925 

Reporting Format 62~550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 

. ·.· .. 1 

2.0 

0;3 

1 0~05 

0;1 

250 

5 

15 

3 

0.028 u 

17 

0.0032 u 
.': I'' 

0.091 

mg/L 0.17 

rrig/L 0.0019 u 

mgJL 0.0096 u 

mg/L 170 

:nig/L 0.033 u 

·RCl) 5.0 u 

1.0 u 

6.38 

400 

0.040 u 

Page 4 of6 

Report Number I Job 10: F1803917001 ----------------------
PWS ID (From Page 1): _ _..6 ..... 28-..4 ..... 1 ...... 1 ...... 4 ______ _ 

EPA200.7 0.028 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

EPA300.0 0.12 08/06/2018 18:05 E84492 

EPA200.7 0.0032 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

EPA300.0 0.036 08/06/2018 18:05 E84492 

EPA200.7 0.10 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

EPA200.7 0.0019 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

EPA200.7 0.0096 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

EPA300.0 0.076 08/06/2018 18:05 E84492 

EPA200.7 0.033 08/17/2018 17:08 E82574 

SM 2120 B 5.0 08/03/2018 15:00 E84492 

SM 2150 B 1.0 08/03/2018 14:16 E84492 

SM4500H+B 08/07/2018 11:15 E84492 

SM2540C 10 08/08/2018 12:55 E84492 

SM5540C 0.040 08/07/2018 13:49 E82001 

•Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F. H, N, 0, T, Z. ? . *, are unacceptable for 

compliance with 62~550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable 

results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



VOLATILE ORGANICS 
62-550.31 0(4 }(a} 

2969 para~lc~lol'9benzene .. 

2976 Vinyl Chloride 

2977 1,1-Dichloroethylene 

2979 

· 2QSO 
: :r·il 

1,2.:Diphloroe11iane 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Report Number I Job ID: .;_F...;..;18;;..;;0;..;;;.3.;;..91..;..;7~0;.;;.0..;..1 -----

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): ......... 6 ..... 2=84...;..1.-.1.;....4;....__ ______ _ 

' ,:·,:··: ... ;;. !A~aiYtic~l :i,,!·~~ Ar:eatysis : ; J\11~1~¥~,:~\ . · ,;:oot::M~ab:.:li .. Quaiifier;~·~ :i:i~~~;;: 
; ~ I j • ' • t ~ i ; ; 1, i H : l ' ~ ' ·; t' j -~ :i1\·i/,PM,~ftlij~,'~.:~,' 1,1 

,, · ·. b.~te · '·!; •. r;,m~~·:;;": ''(~~rtifi~tidti'iil: 
;, • -~~:~· ~~:lli't: -:~,•• 11 •;.~ • _- .:1 

r .. :· E82535 u EPA524.2 0.28 1
/ ,Q·1~:i,i 08/15/2018 05:31 

u EPA524.2 0.32 .. : ·,:~o~5 >J 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 
;~j_Fl• 

u EPA524.2 0.28 :'t·.(i~'':!Ii 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

u EPA524.2 0.44 
·,··•:•" 

08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 . '0.5, 

: · ::eoo'':;r: ~~'L o.46 u EPA524.2 0.46 ': o:5' 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

!75 ug/L 0.26 u EPA524.2 0.26 Oi5 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

u~ 0.20 u EPA524.2 0.20 0.5 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

7 ug/L 0.18 u EPA524.2 0.18 0.5 08115/2018 05:31 E82535 

100 • Og/L 0.28 u EPA524.2 0.28 0.5 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

i 

3' ug/l : 0.36 u EPA524.2 0.36 
'! 

0.5 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 : 'i 

: :12oo ' ug/L :. 0.39 u EPA524.2 0.39 ·:·P:5 :. 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 I, , ;:, 

' 

0.23 u EPA524.2 0.23 :.;Q~5' :\: 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

0.26 
: E82535 u EPA524.2 0.26 • ·.;o~5 08/15/2018 05:31 .. -<i .. ;~;r.::.r:, 

0.28 u EPA524.2 0.28 _:t'' . .':'9~~!· ·;' 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

0.12 u EPA524.2 0.12 ';• ~#:~~.;;'.~;/ 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

0.24 u EPA524.2 0.24 ::;!:JiP·~il:\;1· 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

0.12 u EPA524.2 0.12 :\\udP~~:;:::;: 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

0.17 u EPA524.2 0.17 ~~~~~u~;,#:.!ii~f:· 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

0.22 u EPA524.2 0.22 ':.:H,i;q:~~~~ .. :;;:; 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

0.17 u EPA524.2 0.17 !11,r:')~~~(j!H::. 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

0.39 u EPA524.2 0.39 ifj!f;l;~;l~!·l:::i:IJ 08/15/2018 05:31 E82535 

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported Jab MDL > .5 pg/L will not be accepted for compliance. 

Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 5 of6 

*Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z. ? . ~, are unacceptable far 

compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable 

results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS 
62-550.31 0(4 )(b) 

Report Number I Job ID: .;;...F...;..;18;;;..;0;..;;;3.;;.9.:..;17;...;::0;.;;.0..;..1 ____ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): __..6.-2.-...84.;;...1;....;1....;.4 ______ _ 

AriaJys.is D~lfi,.L.ati.,,',: , 
:'Time cerruridcitl~~~~l~# l 

I"'"' .. ot: .J1 .. ,, 
0.0069 u EPA508 0.0069 02:47 E82574 

0.0071 u EPA508 0.0071 02:47 E82574 

0.0068 u EPA508 0.0068 02:47 E82574 

0.12 u EPA508 0.12 02:47 E82574 

1.0 u EPA515.3 1.0 03:45 E82574 

7.6 u EPA549.2 7.6 10:31 E82574 

1.8 u EPA548.1 1.8 12:31 E82574 

6.5- u EPA547 6.5 '. '.:: 'EJ' 08/20/2018 12:55 E82574 

0.95 u EPA525.2 0.95 ,.:::~o .. 6 08/16/2018 22:32 E82574 

2036 0.57 u EPA531.1 0.57 Oxamyl ' ' : 200 ug/L 08/13/2018 2 08/13/2018 15:52 E82574 

2037" Slmazine · F: I;; 4 ug/L 0.19 u EPA525.2 0.19 0~()7 08/16/2018 08/16/2018 22:32 E82574 

2039 Di(2~Ethylhexyl)phth,alate 6 ug/L 1.5 u EPA525.2 1.5 ();6 08/16/2018 08/16/2018 22:32 E82574 

. 2040 Picloram 500 iJg/L 0.23 u EPA515.3 0.23 0:1 08/17/2018 08/18/2018 03:45 E82574 

2041 Dinoseb 7 ug/L 0.86 u EPA515.3 0.86 Q.? 08/17/2018 08/18/2018 03:45 E82574 

: 2042 Hexachlorocycloperitadlene' , ': < ·': ·50 ug/L 0.012 u EPA508 0.012 1 I 011• 08/13/2018 08/23/2018 02:47 E82574 

2Q46 Carbofuran : i 1 .: . . 40 ug/L. 0.28 u EPA531.1 0.28 q:~ 08/1312018 08/13/2018 15:52 E82574 

0.16 u EPA525.2 0.16 '9f1. 
: 

08/1612018 08/16/2018 22:32 E82574 

0.26 u EPA525.2 0.26 · ::~o.2 .. 08/16/2018 08/16/2018 22:32 E82574 

0.0060 u EPA508 0.0060 !!}o~o~:v 08/13/2018 08/2312018 02:47 E82574 

0.0052 u EPA508 0.0052 :U·'9.,P~::: 08/13/2018 08/23/2018 02:47 E82574 

1.5 u EPA515.3 1.5 ''.''."9.~f ... 08/17/2018 08/18/2018 03:45 E82574 

0.32 u EPA515.3 0.32 it1:i!i!Q~2'· l< 08/17/2018 08/18/2018 03:45 E82574 

0.0063 u EPA508 0.0063 f::{i;Q,~~.:.i i 08/13/2018 08/23/2018 02:47 E82574 

0.096 u EPA525.2 0.096 '.\
1

~~X~Qt~2~~ ;; I; i 08/1612018 08/16/2018 22:32 E82574 

0.069 u EPA515.3 0.069 JI'Hl'Q:~. 08/17/2018 08/18/2018 03:45 E82574 

0.11 u EPA508 0.11 l<i!l;llQ~~~:::: .. :; 08/13/2018 08/23/2018 02:47 E82574 

0.0060 u EPA504.1 0.0060 i;!~;q;Q:~i:· 08/13/2018 08/13/2018 22:56 E82574 

0.0062 u EPA504.1 0.0062 J.''·'j,l0%9}<il: 08/13/2018 08/13/2018 22:56 E82574 

0.053 u EPA508 0.053 il1!1~l:dl2'' 08/13/2018 08/23/2018 02:47 E82574 

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL >50% of the MCL will not be accepted for compliance. 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 6 of6 

•Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A. F, H, N, 0, T, Z. ? . "', are unacceptable for 

compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, a. R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation. unacceptable 

results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



Short Enyironmental Laboratories, Inc. LABORATORY ANALYSES 
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/ \ 

({~-v. 
t,,yJ Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. 

Contact: Michael J. Naun1ru1n 
54S6 Hoffi1cr Ave .. Suite 20 I Orlando. FL 32812 

Phone: (407) 382-7733 Fax: (407)382-7744 
Ccrtitication I. D. II E83033 

Work Order#: 1808074 
Repo11 Date: 08/ I 7 I 18 

Repo11 to: 

Short Environn1ental Laboratories, lnc. 
10405 US Hwy. 27 S. 
Sebring, FL 33876 
Contact: David Murto 

I do hereby affirm that this record contains no willful misrepresentations and that this intbrmation given by 
me is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I fu1·ther ce1tify that the methods and quality control 
measures used to produce these laboratm·y results were implemented in accordance with the requirements of 
this laboratory's certification and NEL/\C Standards. The test results in this report relate only to the 
samples received . 

. SignC<i -~~ Datc_cE::L.2 -/I} ___ _ 
Midml!l J. Nuunumn- l,n:sitlcrn 
Shawn M. Nmunnnn -- l.uburulnry Directur 

Page I of4 



~ Florida Radiochemistry Setvices, Inc . 
... ....D 

Client: 

Client Contact: 

Client P.O. 

Project 1.0. 

Lab Sample J.D. 

1808074-01 

Sample Login 

Short En,·i.-onmcntal 
Labon\lorics 

US Wate•· 

Client SamJlle I. D. 

Countl"y Walk 

Date/ Time 
Rcceh·cd 

08/09/JS 12:21 

Sam11lc 
Date/Time 

08/06/18 09:00 

Work o•·dc•·# 

180807-4 

Anal:nis 
Requested 

Ga, Ra226, Rn228 

Pag.c 2 of 4 



RADIONUCLIDES 
62-550.310(6) 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Fol"mat 

Report Number/Job 10: J HOH07 -l-0 1 

Client Sample ID: Country Walk PWS ID<FromPag.:J): ---------

Contam Anah·sis Anah1ical Lab Analvsis Am1lvsis Analvsis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier* Method MDL RDL Error Date Time Certification # 

4000 Gross Alpha {f·:xd l ·nmium) 15*"' _R_Ci!L 900.0 J E83033 

-l002 Gross Alpha (lnd l ·ranium) *** pCi/L 3.0 900.0 1.8 3 1.6 08/l-t/18 9:-ll E830J3 

-l006 Combined Uranium ••** 20 pCi!L 908.0 0.67 E8303J 

(l'-234. l"-23!' & ll-231<) 30 ug!L I E830l3 

4020 Radium-226 5 pCiiL 1.9 903.1 0.1 1 0.4 08/16/18 D:l2 E83033 

-l030 Radium-22R 0.6 Ra-05 0.6 I OA 08/15/18 10:08 E83033 

¥* if the results e~cecd 5 pCi/L. a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported under Comam ID -l006 

*** If the results exceed 5 pCi!L. a measurcmem for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi!L. a measurement for Combined U must 
be reported separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U ntlue from the Gross Alpha ID -l002 to dctcnnine compliance with MCL for Gross 
Alpha (Excl. U) of !5 pCi.lfth result for ID -l002 Gross Alpha (Including U) docs not exceed l5pCi/l. Combined Unmium need not be measured 
nor reported. 

*"'** If using Umnium testing methods ASTM 0517-l or EPA 200.8 only. then Amllysis error need not be reported. 

R~r,orting F\lm10tt62·5~0.730 

Etl~~:tivc J:um:uy 1995. Rcvis.:d F~bruary 2010 

AU next to H result indicates anal~1c not detected at the MDL leYel Page 3 of -l 



Ana lyle 

Gross AltJha 

Radium 226 

Radium 228 

Gr·oss AIJ)ba 

Radium 226 

Radium 228 

~~ Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. 
"-o' 

QA Page 

Sample# Date Samalle Amount SJJil'e SfJil'-e /DUJJ 
Annl~"l.cd Result St,il<cd Result Result 

1808082-01 08/14/18 <0.8 10.0 10.5 9.3 

1808043-01 08/16/18 0.7 22.1 21.4 22.1 

1808043-01 08/15/IK <0.7 5.0 4.9 4.5 

Quality Control Limits 

0/o RPD 0/o Rcc. 

25.0 60-125 

23.4 78-125 

23.9 67-125 

SJ•ike Spil<e DuJJ 
o/o Rcc. 0/o Rpd 

105 12.1 

94 3.2 

98 8.5 

Page~ of~ 



{(+, 0 p"f.·). ' / 
.. .... , ____ .. 

PUBLIC WATER S\'STl'M INFORMA mpl~ted by santpler- Pl~ase type or print legibly) 

SysteJll Narne: o.,.,v,,..., 1· r "f. i".:: 1c- ~ } /-( .. 
Systern Type (chtcl< one): (4eomn1unity ( J Non Transient Noncommunity 

Address: z,cl 1" /A'" s, '171 :-/~,~, · 1 

Cl·ty·. • ,_ _,, · • s-·te·. 
... t c" o&t. 11· "tL l d\ 'W\ Florida ZIP Code: 

Phone#: {1, 1- 8' ~'1- &-z..l c:.' Pax#: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by san1pler) 

PWS I.D. #: 

( ) Tl·ansient NonCommunity 

Sample 'Number. SampJ~ Oat<:: 8 / 4 } ig 
------------------------- • I 

Sample Thne: (fJ (} 0 

Sample Location (be specific) D~1 e... 
----~--------------------------~--------------------------------------~~------------------------------

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting l'esults for trihalomethanes nnd haloatetic acids): , I s- mg!L Field pH: __ 7;....__. ~3 ________ _ 
S,amJ;>1e IYQ_e CCh,eck Qpl)! One) Reoson(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

0 Distribution 

.J~l :&trY Point (to Disn·iliution) 

0 Plant tap (not fo,· coil'lpliance wlth 62.550) 

0 Raw (at well intake) 

0 Max. Residence Time 

0 Ave. Residence Time 

0 Near f-'irst Customer 

~sec 62•SSO.S00(6) tbr requirements mld restrictions 
and 62-550.5 l3(3) for nitrntt or niuite txcoedonces .. 

I; ;4!'\o\l'i' ~·tJ· ~ .... ~,er:.,..cr., .... ~ 
{Print Name) 

g} Routine Coll'J.pliance (with 62-550) 

0 Confinnanti~n ofMCl. Exceedance"' 

0 Composite Multiple Sites** 

0 Clearance (perrnittin~) 

0 Other: 

Samplll'tg Procedure Used or other Comments: 

D Qumterly ( Which One? ) 

D Special (not for compliance with 62-550.) 

D Violation Resolution 

D Replacement (of invalidated Sample) 

oc Sec 62·550.550{4) for requirements and attnch a results page for each site-. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 
_______ a~~Tff~~~~~~~~·v~··-~-_-__________ ,doHEREBYCERTffY 

(Print Title) 

that tlte above public water systein and sample collection infonnntion is C01\lplete and con·ect. 

Si~~e: --~()~/-~~-·+---~~~-~~~~~--w~-~·-------------------------------------
Certified Operator#: v1..1..~0"""\ Phone#~ \'t(,3- .Str;J- .5Sf.j $. 

SW11Pler's a~mail: qh~~tea-t1'1¢C;~ ( ?~v~+~,...CQr.O. IV~-J-
r 

R.eportlng Format 6l .. ~SO. 730 
lSffcoti\te J:muary 1995, R~vised February 2010 1 of 1 

Date: ~ / 't./18 
I . 

Sampler's FAX #: -------------------------



Florida Department of Environm~ntal Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATO~Y CI:RTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be CX)itlpleted by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Narne:fLo&ti>A gADJDCJii.tuso, ~rida DOH Certification#: f83o 33 Certification Expiration Date: 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEEP 

Addres$: S¥S"i,. J/&ffar-A M. £"111?& '2-oJ o/JHWI!IJ. /4 Phone#: ___._~.-..o...&.1_--=1;...1118=.2-.'....;:;1_.1::.M:J:..Z::l;..._ _______ _ 
I I 

Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes [JNo If yes. please provide DOH certification number(s): --------------

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

~A~S~~roRMMIDN~~ro~~~~~~ ~~~m~~~~~~~ -~~~-~'-~~8~~~~~~,u~~~----------

PWS 10 (From Page 1): {, 2.8 'i I /I-{ Sample Number (From Page 1): Lab Assigned Report# or Job 10: /tJt> do 7 C-1 -t/ / 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.AC. (Check au that apply): 

lnoraani® . 
OAII Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
DNitrat«!! 
ONitrite 
0Asbestos 

Synthetic Oroanics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partlal 
ODioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AII21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
OTrihalomethanes 
0Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
DBromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radlonuclldes 
~ngle Sample 

Oatrty Composite•• 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
DPartial 

I, ~1/4!. tiAu AllA1Jt./ ----~~-Bc.-~c.;.;;£;..::;,S"""'J.z::;,~.f:ll:j~~r--------• do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attsclled analytical data are correct and unll3ss noted meet all requirementS of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference {NELAC). 

Signature: !Jt:~ . Date: B, I 7 -18. 
• Failurq to provide a valid and current Aorida DOH lab e&rtlficatiOn number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, 

possible enforcement against the public .water system fOr failure to.sample, and may result in notification oHhe DOH Bureau of laboratory Services. 
•• Pleas~ provide radiological sample dates·& locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION -.:NOTIF.ICATlON IS ~I:QUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE RE~Oft"n:D AS THE MbL WITH A "U11 QUALIFIER• (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not accepJabta.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINA TJON (to be comp1e~ed by DEP or DOH -attach notes as necessary) 

· .. ' 
. .,.,.' 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes 0No _________ Replacement Sample or Report Re.quested (circleorhlghlightgreup(s) above) 

Person Notified: ___________ _.Date Notified:----- DEP/DOH Reviewing Offteial: -----------

Reporting Format 62-550 730 
Effecllve Jal"uary 1995 Reilised OccemDer 2.012 Page 2 of 9 



1 
2. 

-··-·-··3r 

s~~P~~J.~ .. P~ .. . 
_ {~~~~1(9_~ocatio_~) 

C:oun.try Walk_. __ _ 

-- •" 

[)ate l Tim,e SaJ!!£?1~~ 

8/6/18 0900 

Chain of Custody 

.. " . --. . 
.... :. §~mpl.~ .~ Qf .. Pr~.~.~.J .. 

. TYP~. Btls _ .... -·· 
DW 1 YES I 

• • - -·-·-· • " . --~---- ·- t . 

.. 

_!~~n~JY.~J~- .. 
_Regues!~~--­

GROSSALPHA 
·--···--------·-- ·- ····----------

•·•· .. --·· ········- .L ............. ~:~~-~!~~! ... ---· r·· ···-···- --· ·· 

-·-= -~- ~~~~~~==~~~-~-~ ... ~-- :· .. ~~ : ----~~-- -~~ ·. -~~= --~~ -= --~~:.].~. ~ -- ~~-~ ---- ~-
1 

---- .. ~· ... ---------~~-- ........................ ----..... ·-··--- __ _=-L .... ~~-.:~ ~=---·-· ···-~~= 
~-: ~-=--~ -- .. ------ -- -- -- -. - ~~===-- ---c~-----·- -=•-f-: ~--~~-==~~:~:= ~ ·--~::=---. ____ _ 
-·------- ----~ .. ----- --------- --· ···----~----·-······" ........... ----------~~ .. ·-··-······ ·-···-············--·---~-----~---------~--- --· ·······---·-........ ------!----·· ....................... ,-....... -------------~ -----~--·-······---------····----....... ,._,.,, ....... . 

--~_Ql__ ___________ ·------~----~----•••·--.. •••••• ------·---~--~-·-.Jo .. ,_J.,_, _ _, ___ .J .. _____ _..,_c• 0 0 I ""•••••·----•------
••- ••ov•·•••• .; •• ,.•••••••• ·•·---·-•-••·•,.·---,•··•-•••••••h•••••--~-t-•w•• ••• . ., ... ,, .. _,,_, .. _, h••-- " ••••••• J " - ·• •I" - _: •••••••••••·• ••··• ·" i -c-~- ··-----·--- "' •• •- J .... --~---••••• •- --·-•·"-
--\,~~~~{ulshed by: __ J==-:-~~~8~::-r~W.fa----······ t.=-=::r-- :===-t=- sam~~ ay~--; ----------= + l!e __ !!~-~ ----/------·s;::~=~_l!!l~-i-:T-1------~···- _, -~---[-- ---_=---- .. ------!- ----······ ····-



Short Environmental Laboratories, Inc. LABORATORY ANAL \'SES 

10405 US27S c. 
1)pe CN S8:M MCI S&M Odor VIII VIII Vml Or& 01'(. ~ vw Vl&l V'ul ~ w bS 

i ..:I e 
= 

i e 'il e 
= 

..:I :: e i e ..: "' ~ Size 0 ~ ! 
c 

Sebring, FL 33876 - 0 ~ $ - ~ ~ 0 ::J ... .... .., g s 
~ 
Cbu "'C Ao .... Ao c t:l c 0 ~ 0 a. 0 0 Q 0 a. a. 

(863) 655-4022 (800) 833-4022 Fax: (863) 655-5820 Ambc:r "'C "C "'C "C < 

Pra a < 0 8 Shortlab®Strato.net ~ ~ ~ ~ .!2 i! 0~ ! ~ ~ 
0 

~ ~-e ~ 11 e e::: e ~ ~ 

PriaaarriDOI'Ifl• 

~•N-.:: Clia:lzN-~ $,1) :::)·.:~~';::::~f.i 

(PUel'rinl) Awvlr ..e_ r.J (;crre~"""'~ vs Wt>t.f-r S<.rv~·~ C<;r.p, 

~~ 
Projccl: Loclltioa: c ou.tit;k w·~tl<._ i 

().. 0 DW62-SSO I ~ = 'V 

~ 
Samp 

11 a ~ #of on 
~ ~ ;! ~ ~ a ! 1'..1 . : 

;;j ~ ~ ~ ~ 
FieldiD# SamoleiD D2te Time Tvoe Grab Laboratorv ID# Coat ~ a: :: :: 0: :: ~ ~ ~ ": 

:.1 Ill 11.1 ;.1 w lol w :.: rl& 0: 

P.O.E. B/G,A~ C70G DW X 25 1 1 1 l 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 (I) (l) 

A.~cL<; (a) <S-e....')t Ff Dr" ~-c(_~ ~c..rl '• 
l1c:Jih rO It nJ 

Commc:Dts: Yo 'No 

"Rml U ii'1:-Aipb:a > 15 Samplc:s Iced co __ C 

'llais kit cocflliiU :~~~mplc=- for a:rmin aD~ wbidl rcqu.l~ scbcdulim: witb tbc l::ab prior to C'OIIIICIIoa :and dcfsvay. Nutrient Conmhscrs Prelcrved: 

Mceols Cont:linfl"'l preservc'CS 

V'W, pracrvcd 

Plca..<~~e read on ccm~ni.Dcr labels for c:a11tioD notices. 

Com.iuet em: BY: Aeclpr&dB.: Dllfr. lime: 

2.'$"" ~~ o.~.J-L .Aitk ej6/l~ 

.2S ~~~· 
I 

e-ro-1 R 

DW6l·5.SO 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- Please type or print legibly ) 

System Name: O.cuVl f I"._/ we;. J K PWS l.D. #: 

System Type (check one): r (.4-Community ( ) Non Transient Noncommunity ( ) Transient NonCommunity 

Address: -z,G ItA 15(' S,'tll f,..0 , · I 

City: l~t::• tPl"(., j cA State: Florida ZIP Code: 

Phone#: -r~ i- g'"" ~- .8''1,1 ' Fax#: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 
Sample Number: ____________ Sample Date: Sample Time: O'l 0 0 

SmnpleLoamon~e~ecm~----~~e,---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): • I s- mg/L Field pH: __ 7 ..... _3 ____ _ 
Sample TYPe (Check OnJv One) Reason(s) for Sample ( Check all that appJy) 

0 Distribution g) Routine Compliance (with 62-550) 0 Quarterly ( Which One? ) 

~ Emry Point (to Distribution) 0 Confinnantion ofMCL Exceedance* 0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550.) 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62.550) 0 Composite Multiple Sites** 0 Violation Resolution 

0 Raw (at well intake) 0 Clearance (permittinp;) 0 Replacement (of invalidated Saml)le) 

0 Max. Residence Time 0 Other: 

0 Ave. Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or other Comments: 

0 Near First CUstomer 

•see 62-550.500(6) for requirements and rcstri=tioos 
and 62-SSO.S 13{3) for nitrate or nitrite excee®nces .. •• See 62·SS0.5S0{4) for requirementS and attach a res:alrs page for each site. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 
I, A..,clre._,.J t!.;Jr; rr-€~w<; 

(Print Name) 
that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: O::j ~-_...,_ 

Certified Operator#: C/2.Yfo':\ Phone#: ~(,3- S"RI-3S') f 
Sampler's E-mail: t?\ bo~r e~@ c 'l;:(er-A-tyanp. JJe't 

Reporting Format 62,..550. 730 

Eft'cc:tivc January 199S. Revised Febnuuy 2010 1 of 1 

(!) f2Lr~+u ,r-- , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Title) 

Date: ~/t;, (18 
( 

Sampler's FAX#: ___________ _ 




